1099 MISC Reportable Comp Objects (D10)

Comp Obj
Number Conp Object Title IRSForm Box#
6805 CLIENT / BENEFIT PAYMENTS M 3
4355 COMPUTER TECH MAINFRAME EQUIP RENTAL M 1
4370 COMPUTER TECH PERIPHERAL EQUIP RENTAL M 1
4002 DEATH BENEFITS M 3
4443 EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT - LODGING M 3
4202 EQUIPMENT RENTAL M 1
4106 INSTATE LODGING M 3
4800 INTERAGENCY LEASE PAYMENTS M 1
7004 LEASE PMT FOR AIRPORTS M 1
7007 LEASE PMT FOR BUILDINGS M 1
7002 LEASE PMT FOR DATA PROCESS HARDWARE M 1
7005 LEASE PMT FOR DOCKS,DIKES & DAMS M 1
7000 LEASE PMT FOR EQUIP AND MACHINERY M 1
7006 LEASE PMT FOR LAND M 1
7001 LEASE PMT FOR MOTOR VEHICLES M 1
7008 LEASE PMT FOR OTHER ASSETS M 1
7003 LEASE PMT FOR TUNNELS & BRIDGES M 1
4685 LIABITY EXPENDITURE-ATTORNEY SETTLEMENT M 0
6905 LOAN REPYMNT ON BEHALF OF GRANT SUBRECIP M 3
4902 MEDICAL RENTALS M 1
4901 MEDICAL SERVICES M 6
4804 OTHER LEASE PAYMENTS M 1
4806 OTHER PPP PAYMENTS M 1
6950 OTHER SPEC PAYMENTS-MEDICIAL SERVICES M 6
4150 OUT-OF-STATE LODGING M 3
3126 PAYMENTS OF DECEASED EMPLOYEES WAGES/LV M 3
4802 PAYMENTS ON SHORT-TERM LEASES M 1
7010 PRINC PMT PPP ASSETS M 1
4255 PRIZES AND AWARDS M 3
4433 PROF DEV INSTATE LODGING M 3
4434 PROF DEV OUT-OF-STATE LODGING M 3
6810 RENTAL ASSISTANCE M 1
3226 SOCIAL SEC TAXES-WAGES OF DECEASED EMPL M 3
4302 TELECOM/VOICE EQUIP RENTAL M 1
4952 TRANSITIONAL HOUSING M 3
4803 VARIABLE LEASE PAYMENTS M 1
4805 VARIABLE PPP PAYMENTS M 1




1099 NEC Reportable Comp Objects (D10)

Comp Obj
Number Conp Object Title IRS Form Box #
4253 ADVERTISE, PUBLICITY, PUBLISH/PRINT SRVS N 1
4975 AGENCY PROGRAM RELATED SERVICES N 1
5955 AIRPORTS>=$10K N 1
4040 APPROPRIATION BOND COSTS N 1
5505 ASSEMBLY/AIRCRAFT>=$10K N 1
5175 ASSEMBLY/MOTOR VEHICLES>=$10K N 1
4050 BOND COSTS N 1
4051 BOND RFD DBT PYM-ESCRW AGNT- AGENCY CASH N 1
5805 BUILDINGS & IMPROVEMENTS>=$10K N 1
4206 CATERING SERVICES N 1
4055 CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION COSTS N 1
4725 COLLECTION FEES - PRIVATE COLLECT AGENT N 1
5355 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY INSTALL SRVC>=$10K N 1
4357 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY MAINFRAME SUPPORT N 1
4367 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY PC SUPPORT N 1
4371 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY PERIPHERAL SUPPORT N 1
4362 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY SERVER SUPPORT N 1
4056 COP RFND DBT PYM-ESCRW AGNT NT/FRM PRCDS N 1
4041 DIRECT PLACEMENT/BORROWINGS COST N 1
4526 DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICES N 1
6910 DISTRIBUTION TO CONTRACT SVC PROVIDER N 1
6808 DISTRIBUTIONS TO NON-EMPLOYEES N 1
5975 DOCKS, DIKES AND DAMS>=$10K N 1
4250 DUES/MEMBERSHIPS N 1
4430 EMPLOYEE RECRUIT, WELLNESS & SAFETY N 1
4444 EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT AIR TRANSPORTATION N 1
4445 EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT GROUND TRANSPORTATN N 1
4850 FACILITIES MAINTENANCE N 1
4161 FOREIGN AIR TRANSPORTATION N 1
5305 INFORMATION TECH SOFTWARE SERVICES>=$10K N 1
5405 INSTALL/HOUSEHLD/INSTITUTNL EQUIP>=$10K N 1
5775 INSTALLATION OF LEASE PROP>=$10K N 1
5605 INSTALLATION/AGRIC EQUIP & MACH>=$10K N 1
5125 INSTALLATION/ART & HISTORICAL TRS>=$10K N 1
5155 INSTALLATION/EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY>=$10K N 1
5105 INSTALLATION/FURNITURE & FIXTURES>=$10K N 1
5455 INSTALLATION/INDUSTRIAL&HEAVY EQP>=$10K N 1
5255 INSTALLATION/TECHNICAL EQUIPMENT>=$10K N 1




4107
4108
4105
4740
5705
4705
5755
4730
4201
5905
4950
6740
5935
4701
6900
4377
4149
4159
4160
7009
4437
4442
4438
4439
4435
4406
4440
4441
4411
4436
4518
4520
4519
4515
4514
4513
4517
4500
4505
4516
4512
4511

INSTATE AIR TRANSPORTATION
INSTATE GROUND TRANSPORTATION
INSTATE MEALS-NO OVERNIGHT STAY

INVESTMENT EXPENSE
LAND IMPROVEMENTS>=$10K
LAUNDRY SERVICES
LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS>=$10K
MERCHANT FEES
OFFICE SERVICES
OTHER CAPITAL OUTLAY>=$10K
OTHER CARE OF RESIDENTS/PATIENTS-SERVICE
OTHER DISTRIBUTION TO TAXABLE SUBRECIP
OTHER ROADS>=$10K
OTHER SERVICES
OTHER SPECIAL PAYMENTS
OTHER SUBSCRIPTION-BASED IT PAYMENTS
OUT OF STATE MEAL-NO OVERNIGHT STAY
OUT-OF-STATE AIR TRANSPORTATION
OUT-OF-STATE GROUND TRANSPORTATION
PRINCIPAL PMT FOR SUBSCRIPTION IT ASSETS
PROF DEV DUES/MEMBERSHIP
PROF DEV FOREIGN AIR TRANSPORTATION
PROF DEV INSTATE AIR TRANSPORTATION
PROF DEV INSTATE GROUND TRANSPORTATION
PROF DEV INSTATE MEALS-NO OVERNIGHT STAY
PROF DEV INSTATE TUITION/REGISTRATION
PROF DEV OUT-OF-STATE AIR TRANSPORTATION
PROF DEV OUT-OF-STATE GROUND TRANSPRTATN
PROF DEV OUT-OF-STATE TUITION/REGIST
PROFDEV OUTOFSTATE MEALS-NO OVERNIT STAY
PROFESSIONAL SERV/IT QUALITY ASSURANCE
PROFESSIONAL SERV/IT QUALITY CONTROL
PROFESSIONAL SERV/MANAGED SERV PROVIDER
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES APPLICATION MAINT
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES APPLICATION MOD
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES APPLICATION NEW
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES IT SECURITY
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES NON-IT
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES NON-IT>$75K
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES SERVERS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES TELECONFERENCE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WIRELESS PS
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4510
5925
4045
5205
4307
4317
4303
4312
4401
5945
5965
4376

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES/NETWORK
STATE HIGHWAYS>=$10K
TAN COSTS
TELECOM/INSTALLATION SERVICES>=$10K
TELECOM/NETWORK SUPPORT
TELECOM/TELECONFERENCE SUPPORT
TELECOM/VOICE MAINTENANCE
TELECOM/WIRELESS PS SUPPORT
TRAINING, EDUCATION OR INSTRUCTION SRVC
TUNNELS AND BRIDGES>=$10K
UTILITY SYSTEMS>=$10K
VARIABLE SUBSCRIPTION-BASED IT PAYMENTS
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