1099 MISC Reportable Comp Objects (D10)

Comp Obj			
Number	Conp Object Title	IRS Form	Box#
6805	CLIENT / BENEFIT PAYMENTS	М	3
4355	COMPUTER TECH MAINFRAME EQUIP RENTAL	М	1
4370	COMPUTER TECH PERIPHERAL EQUIP RENTAL	М	1
4002	DEATH BENEFITS	М	3
4443	EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT - LODGING	М	3
4202	EQUIPMENT RENTAL	М	1
4106	INSTATE LODGING	М	3
4800	INTERAGENCY LEASE PAYMENTS	М	1
7004	LEASE PMT FOR AIRPORTS	М	1
7007	LEASE PMT FOR BUILDINGS	М	1
7002	LEASE PMT FOR DATA PROCESS HARDWARE	М	1
7005	LEASE PMT FOR DOCKS, DIKES & DAMS	М	1
7000	LEASE PMT FOR EQUIP AND MACHINERY	М	1
7006	LEASE PMT FOR LAND	М	1
7001	LEASE PMT FOR MOTOR VEHICLES	М	1
7008	LEASE PMT FOR OTHER ASSETS	М	1
7003	LEASE PMT FOR TUNNELS & BRIDGES	М	1
4685	LIABITY EXPENDITURE-ATTORNEY SETTLEMENT	М	0
6905	LOAN REPYMNT ON BEHALF OF GRANT SUBRECIP	М	3
4902	MEDICAL RENTALS	М	1
4901	MEDICAL SERVICES	М	6
4804	OTHER LEASE PAYMENTS	М	1
4806	OTHER PPP PAYMENTS	М	1
6950	OTHER SPEC PAYMENTS-MEDICIAL SERVICES	М	6
4150	OUT-OF-STATE LODGING	М	3
3126	PAYMENTS OF DECEASED EMPLOYEES WAGES/LV	М	3
4802	PAYMENTS ON SHORT-TERM LEASES	М	1
7010	PRINC PMT PPP ASSETS	М	1
4255	PRIZES AND AWARDS	М	3
4433	PROF DEV INSTATE LODGING	М	3
4434	PROF DEV OUT-OF-STATE LODGING	М	3
6810	RENTAL ASSISTANCE	М	1
3226	SOCIAL SEC TAXES-WAGES OF DECEASED EMPL	М	3
4302	TELECOM/VOICE EQUIP RENTAL	М	1
4952	TRANSITIONAL HOUSING	М	3
4803	VARIABLE LEASE PAYMENTS	М	1
4805	VARIABLE PPP PAYMENTS	М	1

1099 NEC Reportable Comp Objects (D10)

Comp Obj			
Number	Conp Object Title	IRS Form	Box#
4253	ADVERTISE, PUBLICITY, PUBLISH/PRINT SRVS	N	1
4975	AGENCY PROGRAM RELATED SERVICES	N	1
5955	AIRPORTS>=\$10K	N	1
4040	APPROPRIATION BOND COSTS	N	1
5505	ASSEMBLY/AIRCRAFT>=\$10K	N	1
5175	ASSEMBLY/MOTOR VEHICLES>=\$10K	N	1
4050	BOND COSTS	N	1
4051	BOND RFD DBT PYM-ESCRW AGNT- AGENCY CASH	N	1
5805	BUILDINGS & IMPROVEMENTS>=\$10K	N	1
4206	CATERING SERVICES	N	1
4055	CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION COSTS	N	1
4725	COLLECTION FEES - PRIVATE COLLECT AGENT	N	1
5355	COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY INSTALL SRVC>=\$10K	N	1
4357	COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY MAINFRAME SUPPORT	N	1
4367	COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY PC SUPPORT	N	1
4371	COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY PERIPHERAL SUPPORT	N	1
4362	COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY SERVER SUPPORT	N	1
4056	COP RFND DBT PYM-ESCRW AGNT NT/FRM PRCDS	N	1
4041	DIRECT PLACEMENT/BORROWINGS COST	N	1
4526	DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICES	N	1
6910	DISTRIBUTION TO CONTRACT SVC PROVIDER	N	1
6808	DISTRIBUTIONS TO NON-EMPLOYEES	N	1
5975	DOCKS, DIKES AND DAMS>=\$10K	N	1
4250	DUES/MEMBERSHIPS	N	1
4430	EMPLOYEE RECRUIT, WELLNESS & SAFETY	N	1
4444	EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT AIR TRANSPORTATION	N	1
4445	EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT GROUND TRANSPORTATN	N	1
4850	FACILITIES MAINTENANCE	N	1
4161	FOREIGN AIR TRANSPORTATION	N	1
5305	INFORMATION TECH SOFTWARE SERVICES>=\$10K	N	1
5405	INSTALL/HOUSEHLD/INSTITUTNL EQUIP>=\$10K	N	1
5775	INSTALLATION OF LEASE PROP>=\$10K	N	1
5605	INSTALLATION/AGRIC EQUIP & MACH>=\$10K	N	1
5125	INSTALLATION/ART & HISTORICAL TRS>=\$10K	N	1
5155	INSTALLATION/EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY>=\$10K	N	1
5105	INSTALLATION/FURNITURE & FIXTURES>=\$10K	N	1
5455	INSTALLATION/INDUSTRIAL&HEAVY EQP>=\$10K	N	1
5255	INSTALLATION/TECHNICAL EQUIPMENT>=\$10K	N	1

4107	INSTATE AIR TRANSPORTATION	N	1
4108	INSTATE GROUND TRANSPORTATION	N	1
4105	INSTATE MEALS-NO OVERNIGHT STAY	N	1
4740	INVESTMENT EXPENSE	N	1
5705	LAND IMPROVEMENTS>=\$10K	N	1
4705	LAUNDRY SERVICES	N	1
5755	LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS>=\$10K	N	1
4730	MERCHANT FEES	N	1
4201	OFFICE SERVICES	N	1
5905	OTHER CAPITAL OUTLAY>=\$10K	N	1
4950	OTHER CARE OF RESIDENTS/PATIENTS-SERVICE	N	1
6740	OTHER DISTRIBUTION TO TAXABLE SUBRECIP	N	1
5935	OTHER ROADS>=\$10K	N	1
4701	OTHER SERVICES	N	1
6900	OTHER SPECIAL PAYMENTS	N	1
4377	OTHER SUBSCRIPTION-BASED IT PAYMENTS	N	1
4149	OUT OF STATE MEAL-NO OVERNIGHT STAY	N	1
4159	OUT-OF-STATE AIR TRANSPORTATION	N	1
4160	OUT-OF-STATE GROUND TRANSPORTATION	N	1
7009	PRINCIPAL PMT FOR SUBSCRIPTION IT ASSETS	N	1
4437	PROF DEV DUES/MEMBERSHIP	N	1
4442	PROF DEV FOREIGN AIR TRANSPORTATION	N	1
4438	PROF DEV INSTATE AIR TRANSPORTATION	N	1
4439	PROF DEV INSTATE GROUND TRANSPORTATION	N	1
4435	PROF DEV INSTATE MEALS-NO OVERNIGHT STAY	N	1
4406	PROF DEV INSTATE TUITION/REGISTRATION	N	1
4440	PROF DEV OUT-OF-STATE AIR TRANSPORTATION	N	1
4441	PROF DEV OUT-OF-STATE GROUND TRANSPRTATN	N	1
4411	PROF DEV OUT-OF-STATE TUITION/REGIST	N	1
4436	PROFDEV OUTOFSTATE MEALS-NO OVERNIT STAY	N	1
4518	PROFESSIONAL SERV/IT QUALITY ASSURANCE	N	1
4520	PROFESSIONAL SERV/IT QUALITY CONTROL	N	1
4519	PROFESSIONAL SERV/MANAGED SERV PROVIDER	N	1
4515	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES APPLICATION MAINT	N	1
4514	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES APPLICATION MOD	N	1
4513	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES APPLICATION NEW	N	1
4517	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES IT SECURITY	N	1
4500	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES NON-IT	N	1
4505	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES NON-IT>\$75K	N	1
4516	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES SERVERS	N	1
4512	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES TELECONFERENCE	N	1
4511	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WIRELESS PS	N	1

4510	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES/NETWORK	N	1
5925	STATE HIGHWAYS>=\$10K	N	1
4045	TAN COSTS	N	1
5205	TELECOM/INSTALLATION SERVICES>=\$10K	N	1
4307	TELECOM/NETWORK SUPPORT	N	1
4317	TELECOM/TELECONFERENCE SUPPORT	N	1
4303	TELECOM/VOICE MAINTENANCE	N	1
4312	TELECOM/WIRELESS PS SUPPORT	N	1
4401	TRAINING, EDUCATION OR INSTRUCTION SRVC	N	1
5945	TUNNELS AND BRIDGES>=\$10K	N	1
5965	UTILITY SYSTEMS>=\$10K	N	1
4376	VARIABLE SUBSCRIPTION-BASED IT PAYMENTS	N	1